FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 23.10.2018

India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE:

**YP 31E** 

/ CB 6552M

ON 04.06.2018

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: YP 31E in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: CB 6552M . The verification of the caption of the

**P 31E** , which was involved . The vehicle owner has requested and

authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1) Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)

15,515.00

2) Rental

\$ 2,520.00

3) GIA Search Result

\$ 18,035.00

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

e) Vehicle Registration Log Card

b) I/C & Driving License

f) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

c) GIA Report /

g) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Insurance Certificate

h) Police Report

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully.

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

DATE : H/6/2018
TO:
RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. WP 3/E CESSUM
33420338, JRX 6021
ALONG PET TOWARD THAS HETER ADAM EXTT
ON SHOCKSONS
I'We, <u>batchman's</u> Home
of (NRIC No./ROC No.) 52896913k
of 1035 UPPER CHANGE ROAD NORTH SCEOTOTO
owner of vehicle no. We six in consideration of M/s FASTECH AUTO
PTE LTD repairing my/our vehicle at my/our instruction and hereby authorise M/s FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD to demand claim settlement whatever
amount settled/payable by the Insurance Company and/or third party or to commence legal
proceedings, if necessary, under my name, for the cost of repairs, car rental and/or loss of use,
etc. and to their appointing solicitor to act for me/us in respect of the said accident/claim and
all claimed and/or settled shall belong to them absolutely.
I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost which may arisen therewith.
HOWE *
Signature of Owner:
Name of Owner:



### INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST Reg. No. M2-0078806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | IOB Building | Singapore 049711 Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@in.com.sg Fax (65) 62244174 Website www.iil.com.sg

EXPRESS SETTLEMENT

This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

India Ref: Claimant Ref:

Occupation:

		(name
f Surveyor) with respect to the amount claimed for S\$	(repair cost), S\$	(loss of
se/rental), S\$ (search fee), vehicle no.YP 31E that		
n 04.06.2018 (date) at PIE TWDS TUAS AFTER ADAM EXIT	(location) involving veh	nicle no.CB 6552M (insured
ehicle). This is pursuant to the inspection conducted on	_ (date) at "the workshop".	
Ve/I confirm that we/I are/am authorized by the owner WATCHM	AN'S HOME	("the third party
laimant") of vehicle no. $\frac{YP31E}{}$ to make the claim as set out in	the above paragraph and we/	I have full authority to settle
ne matter on his/her behalf in a manner that we/l deem fit. We/l	enclose herein the letter of	authority given by "the third
arty claimant".		
We/I further confirm that we/I will indemnify India International Ins	urance Pte Ltd for all damage	s, loss and/or expense that
ney will or have already incurred in the event that "the third pa	arty claimant" after the above	said agreement lodges a
urther claim against the former for any loss and expenses suffer	red pertaining to cost of repair	s and/or rental and/or loss
f use pursuant to the damage to YP 31E (vehicle no.) as a re-	esult of the accident.	
Ve/I confirm that the agreement reached above is in full and fi	inal settlement of all claims of	of "the third party claimant"
3		
ursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reache	d on a without prejudice and	without admission of liability
	d on a without prejudice and	without admission of liability
oursuant to the accident and that further this settlement is reache pasis.	d on a without prejudice and	without admission of liability
asis.		
asis.  his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and		
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and		
asis.  his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
hasis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
hasis.  This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
asis.  his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
This agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  We/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to Dated this	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
	the Singapore Courts have ex	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to the lated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and spute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to the patent this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to Dated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to Dated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:  Name:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to Dated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to the payent of the same and the same arising out of the same.  Italiant:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:  Signature:	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:  Name:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and spute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to the pated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:  Name:  NRIC:	clusive jurisdiction over any
his agreement is subject to the application of Singapore law and ispute arising out of the same.  Ve/I authorize you to pay the total amount of S\$to Dated this	the Singapore Courts have ex  FASTECH AUTO PTE L  WITNESS:  Signature:  Name:  NRIC:	clusive jurisdiction over any

Occupation:

## **TAX INVOICE**

**FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD** 

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street

#04-05 IOB Building

Singapore 049711

Attn: Motor Claims Department

Tax Invoice :20335

Date

:23.10.2018

Vehicle No

: YP 31E

Make/Model : MITSUBISHI CANTER

Chassis/Eng# :

Accident Date : 04.06.2018

Claim No

:0618- 20335

Reference

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

14,500.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$

14,500.00

GST @ 7%

: S\$

1,015.00

Amount Due

: S\$

15,515.00

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST



## 義龍汽车出租私人有限公司

### EDMUND VEHICLE RENTAL PTE. LTD.

Company Registration: 201625244G

279, Balestier Road, Balestier Point #02-27, Singapore 329727. Tel: 6250 3339 / 6259 2337 Fax: 6250 1937

### TAX INVOICE

GST: 201625244G

**FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD** 

1 KAKI BUKIT AVENUE 6 #01-46/48/50 AUTOBAY

SINGAPORE 417883

SINGAPORE 417003

ATTN: MS. LINA

TEL: 6745 8520 FAX: 6745 8520

**REMARKS**: Rental Billing From 04/06/2018 To 16/06/2018 (YD27G)

INVOICE : AR201806-000152 DATE : 16/06/2018

**DATE** : 16/06/2018 **TERMS** : C.O.D

RENTAL AGMT: 00979
OUR REF : BS201806-000082

NO.	ITEM CODE / REF	DESCRIPTION	QTY	U/PRICE (S\$)	AMOUNT (S\$)
1	REIT201606-000138	MITSUBISHI - CANTER Item S/N: YD27G Item Code: YD27G	12 Day	210/per Day	2,520.00
AMC	DUNT : S\$		SUB TOTAL	:	2,520.00

TWO THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY-SIX DOLLARS AND FORTY CENTS GST 7%

ONLY

 SUB TOTAL
 :
 2,520.00

 GST 7%
 :
 176.40

 TOTAL S\$
 :
 2,696.40

FOR EDMUND VEHICLE RENTAL PTE LTD

THIS IS A COMPUTER GENERATED DOCUMENT NO SIGNATURE IS REQUIRED

<sup>\*\*</sup>Deposit if Refundable upon Return of the vehicle in the same condition on the day the vehicle was received

279, Balestier Road, Balestier Point #02-27, Singapore 329727. Tel: 6250 3339 (6 Lines) Fax: 6250 1937 Co. Reg. No: 201625244G

I/We_F	ASTECH AUTO	PTE LTD				
HIRER'S PARTICULARS		AVENUE 6				
f Different From		AUTO BAY		s 41	7883	
		Mobile: 8	382 585	5 Office:		
the Owner" the undermentioned Vehicle THIRD PARTY ONLY MOTOR VE the Excess which is the maximum a report at the accident reporting centr including loss from inability to let t NOT cover goods that you carried in	nfirm having agreed to he at the rental fees as she HICLE COVERAGE amount of \$4500 to cove, and also bear the full he same Vehicle out on our rental vehicle (Truc	ire this day from ED own below and I fur er for any third par- cost of any damage here or loss resulting	ty damage or injuctive to the hire g from theft or d	ury claims shall ed Vehicle result estruction of the	be paid at/bing from any	pefore making a v single accident is policy DOES
the Excess which is the maximum as caused by the hired Vehicle from any the Vehicle. This policy DOES NO workers' injury claim whether or not such damage or loss is by if Hire, hereinafter mentioned and printer.	mount of \$4500 shall be y single accident or any T cover goods that you person/persons known or	loss resulting from t carried in our renta r unknown to me or b	nird party damag l vehicle (Truck, by negligence or a	Lorry, Vans, Pa	assenger Var	ns, Cars) and/or
Vehicle Regn No. 車輛注册號碼	0276		Rental Agreemen			10979
Section ① Hirer's And/Or Driver's Par 姓名 Name: COH JIN AN FRAN		員個人記録	租出日期及時間 Date & Time OI 交車日期及時間		12018 @	6 PM
地址 20 元 81/617		T AVENUES	Date & Time IN Chargeable		Rates	Amount
404-436		s 630395	12	天 Days	@\$ 2/0	\$2520
居民證 / 護照號碼 I/C No: / Passport No: S8223853	駕駛執照號碼 Driving Licence No:	S8223853J		星期	@\$	
I/C No: / Passport No: So Fink Type of I/C: / Passport:	期滿日期 Date of Expiry:	VEW TYPE		月 Months	@\$	
出生日期 Date of Birth: 31/07/1982	Se el cide	SIPORE		-		
三號保險底金 \$4500/- a) Third Party Only Policy Excess \$4500	一號保險底金 \$4	500/-	保險 Insurance			
車輛必須歸還車主於		ney Encose & 1500.	4	息計 Total Charge		
Vehicle Must Be Returned To Owner's  I UNDERTAKE NOT TO USE OF		THE VEHICLE	按金 Security Deposi			\$300
TO CARRY OUT ANY ILLEGAL CARRYING OF DUTY UNPAID (			總金額			
	JOODS ESPECIALL	I CIUARLITES.	Total Payable 來銀			
Name Of Guarantor:	and the second		Amount Paid 送車/費			
Address:			Delivery Fees 收車費用			
I/C No :	Date :		Collection Fees 超過 /	ACCUPATION AND ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF THE P		
Mobile:	_	Signature of	Extra I	Hours	@\$	
Home :	_	Guarantor:		GS	T	
Office :	_		總計 Grand Total			\$7570
NOTE: 注 租車者或司機必須付所有停車,違反3 HIRER AND/OR DRIVER IS LIABLE I	交通及噴過量黑烟法例負 FOR ALL PARKING, TR	自起一切的責任。 AFFIC AND SMOKY	Y EXHAUST VIOI	LATION.		
租車者不准載沙或石灰 HIRER MUST NOT CARRY SAND AND CEMENT ON THE VE	Important: It is	essential that the vehicle period all third party or stolen if it is not returne	e be returned to us no the insurance cover	ot later than the dat ceases to be effect	tive. The renter	d vehicle shall be

EVERY MORNING.

EDMUND VEHICLE RENTAL PTE LTD will levy a service charge of \$200 if the rented vehicle breaks down due to shortage of petrol/diesel.

PLS STRICTLY PUMP DIESEL FROM PETROL KIOSK ONLY
不允許使用工業柴油

我/我們同意以上及後頁租車公司所列的條規與條件。

I/We have read and hereby agree to the terms and conditions on both sides of this rental agreement.

租車者簽名

Signature of Hirer:

# Certificate of Insurance



### ORIGINAL

Road Transport Act 1987 (Federation of Malaysia)
Fro Mator Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1989 (Federation of Malaysia)
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act. (Cap.189 of the Revised Edition) (Republic of Singapore)
The Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Acts, 1980. (Republic of Singapore)

FORM MESCS

Policy No. : 2017-V0102572-VCV Policy Type : Commercial Vehicle

Risk# : 0001

Cover : Comprehensive

DESCRIPTION OF VEHICLES:

Vehicle Registration : YP31E

Yehicle Make & Model : MITSUBISHI CANTER FEB21ER3SDEB

Name of Insured : WATCHMAN'S HOME

Period of Insurance : 23-11-2017 (0000HRS ) to 22-11-2018

PERSONS OR CLASSES OF PERSONS ENTITLED TO DRIVE . Any person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with their

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

And provided further that the Motor Vehicle is registered under the Road Traffic Act and its registration under the Road Traffic Act has not been cancelled at the time of the accident loss or damage.

### LIMITATIONS AS TO USE

(1) Use in Connection with the Policyholder's business:
(2) Use for the carriage of passengers (other than for hire or reward)
in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(3) Use for social, domestic and pleasure purposes. The policy does not cover :-

(1) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
(2) Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.
(3) Use for the carriage of passengers for hire or reward.

Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) are not to be included under these headings.

WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987

Signed for and on behalf of the Company

Authorised Signature

GEGILC7

26-10-2017

# REPUBLIC OF SINGAPORE IDENTITY CARD NO. S0216125G



4121



Namo

CASEY NG KIM CHENG

黄 Raco



CHINESE Date of birth 25-08-1954

Sex M

Country/Place of birth SINGAPORE



5439106



Date of Issue

06-10-2015

210A PONGGOL SEVENTEENTH AVENUE SINGAPORE 829689

### YOU ARE LICENSED TO DRIVE VEHICLES IN THE FOLLOWING CLASS(ES)

### EFFECTIVE DATE

Class 3 Motor Cars=< 3000kg with =<7 passengers, exclusive of the driver; and other motor vehicles =< 2500kg
Class 4 Motor vehicles which are constructed to carry load or passengers and the unladen weight > 2500kg
Motor vehicles which are not constructed to carry load and the unladen weight > 7250kg
Class 5 Motor vehicles not constructed to carry any load and the unladen weight > 7250kg

04 Feb 1982

NP 428A

Licence No: S0216125G

### > Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars		
Owner ID Type:	Business	
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	6913K	
Vehicle No.:	YP31E	
Vehicle to be Exported:	No	
Intended De-registration Date:	05 Jun 2018	
Vehicle Make:	MITSUBISHI	
Vehicle Model:	CANTER FEB21ER3SDEB	
Primary Colour:	White	
Manufacturing Year:	2015	
Engine No.:	4P10B79802	
Chassis No.:	FEB21EA10449	
Maximum Power Output:	-	
Open Market Value:	\$29,818.00	
Original Registration Date:	23 Nov 2015	
First Registration Date:	23 Nov 2015	
Transfer Count:	0	
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$1,491.00	
PARF Eligibility:	No	
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	•	
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$0.00	
COE Expiry Date:	22 Nov 2025	
COE Category:	C - Goods Vehicle & Bus	
COE Period(Years):	10	
PQP Paid:	\$4,595.00	
COE Rebate Amount:	\$3,429.00	
Total Rebate Amount:	\$3,429.00	

The information contained herein is correct as at 05 Jun 2018